

Amend **HB 4611** on third reading as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 19-21 and substitute the following:

SECTION 2. Section 43.001(d), Education Code, as amended by Chapters 581 (**SB 810**) and 705 (**HB 3526**), Acts of the 85th Legislature, Regular Session, 2017, is reenacted and amended to read as follows:

(2) On page 2, line 1, strike "5(g)" and substitute "(g)".

(3) On page 2, lines 3 and 4, strike "technology and instructional materials" and substitute "instructional materials and technology".

(4) On page 2, strike lines 5-7 and renumber the remaining SECTIONS of the bill.